IXONOS STRUCTURES ITS FINANCING

Ixonos Plc's ("Ixonos"), together with Ixonos Finland Ltd, has given countersecurity to Turret Oy Ab and Holdix Oy Ab in which, inter alia, they have undertaken to pay guarantee commission. The countersecurity has been given related to financial arrangements announced on 28 April 2016. The rate of the guarantee commission has been defined on market terms. Turret Oy Ab and Holdix Oy Ab have granted a directly enforceable guarantee with the total amount of EUR 1.2 million to Nordea Bank Finland Plc as collateral for Ixonos and Ixonos Finland Ltd.'s commitments. Turret Oy Ab and Holdix Oy Ab are the owners of Tremoko Oy Ab, which is the main owner of Ixonos.

IXONOS PLC

Board of Directors

Further information:

Ixonos Plc

CFO Kristiina Simola, tel. +358 40 756 3132, kristiina.simola@ixonos.com

Distribution: NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Main media